

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21716-21717/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2005 in WP No. 6639/2005 & WP No. 6640/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KOHLI CONSTRUCTION CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 02/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.
Mr.R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Susheel Dutt Salwan, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Sahadev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere. The special leave
petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
NAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(A

COURT MASTER